STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

1996 No. 249

Plant Health (Amendment No. 2) Order (Northern Ireland) 1996

Amendment of the Plant Health Order (Northern Ireland) 1993

- 8. In Schedule 5—
 - (a) in Part A Section II—
 - (i) for paragraph 1(a) there shall be substituted—
 - "(a) plants of *Abies* Mill., *Larix* Mill., *Picea* A. Dietr., *Pinus* L. and *Pseudotsuga* Carr.;";
 - (ii) in paragraph 1(c) the words "Persea americana P. Mill." shall be deleted;
 - (iii) for paragraph 1(i) there shall be substituted—
 - "fruit (bolls) of Gossypium spp. and unginned cotton.";
 - (iv) paragraph 2(a) shall be deleted and paragraph 2(b) shall be renumbered "2(a)";
 - (b) in Part B Section II—
 - (i) for paragraph 6 there shall be substituted—
 - "Seeds and fruit (bolls) of Gossypium spp. and unginned cotton.";
 - (ii) for paragraph 7 there shall be substituted—
 - "7. Parts of plants of Eucalyptus L'Hérit.".